## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nisha Biswas	04/18/2005
Gour Krishna Das Mahapatra	04/18/2005
Koushik Ghosh	04/18/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Council of Scientific & Industrial Research
Street Address:	Rafi Marg
City:	New Delhi
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	110001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11005806

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: dlarose@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Luedeka Neely & Graham PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. LaRose

Total Attachments: 1

source=59877.us.to pto.2005.04.25.executed Assignment#page1.tif

ຐຐຓຐຉຨຓຨ

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 015940 FRAME: 0827

# Assignment

We, NISHA BISWAS, GOUR KRISHNA DAS MAHAPATRA, and KOUSHIK GHOSH, all citizens of INDIA, and both having a mailing address of CENTRAL GALLS & CERAMIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KOLKATA 700 032, India, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, an Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), having its principal place of business at Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001, INDIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below;

Title:

A COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR MAKING SLOW RELEASE NITROGEN FREE PHOSPHOROUS, POTASSIUM AND SULFUR OXIDE GLASS AND A PROCESS OF MAKING GLASS THEREFROM

Application No. 11/005,806

Filed: December 6, 2004

Inventor(s):

April 18, 2005

NISHA BISWAS

Date of Execution of Doclaration

GOUR KRISHNA DAS MAHAPATRA

April 18, 2005

Date of Execution of Declaration

KOUSHIK GHOSH

April 18, 2005

Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

GOUR KRISHNA DAS MAHAPATRA Kowlin Short

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

18-04-2005
Date of Execution of Assignment

KOUSHIK GHOSH

PATENT REEL: 015940 FRAME: 0828